

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

16-17339

### Date sent

01/02/2017

### Subject

Software for job planning and revalidation

### Details of enquiry

1. What software solution do you currently use for consultant annual job planning?
2. If you use a software solution for consultant job planning, when does your current contractual arrangements end?
3. What software solution do you currently use for medics revalidation (i.e. medical appraisals and 360 degree multisource feedback).
4. If you use a software solution for revalidation, when does your current contractual arrangements end?

### Response Sent

1. What software solution do you currently use for consultant annual job planning –  
**SARD (Strengthened Appraisal and Revalidation Data)**
2. If you use a software solution for consultant job planning, when does your current contractual arrangements end  
**- Renewed Annually**
3. What software solution do you currently use for medics revalidation (i.e. medical appraisals and 360 degree multisource feedback)  
**- SARD**

4. If you use a software solution for revalidation, when does your current contractual arrangements end  
– **Renewed Annually**